677/2024 dated 13.06.2024 government 
accorded Administrative Sanction for the construction of Unnatha Vidya Bhavan for 
an amount of Rs 634.21 lakhs for the first phase work. (The total detailed estimate for 
the entire project is Rs. 12.95 Crore). 

3. An amount of Rs. 74,67,094/- (Rupees Seventy-Four lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand and 
Ninety-Four only) was released for the construction in 2024-25 financial year. 

4. In the Budget 2025-26 presented in the Assembly on 7th February 2025, Rs. 20 Crore 
was provided as financial assistance to the Kerala State Higher Education Council for 
implementing various schemes of the Council under the Head of Account 2202-03-

[...]

03-103-56) or by granting additional funds for the timely completion of the project.  

Item No.10-Proposal from ULCCS for the Construction of Toilet Block. 
 As per government direction and decision of the Executive Body of KSHEC, it was 
resolved to approve the proposal submitted by ULCCS, amounting to Rs. 18,55,000 (Rupees 
Eighteen Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand only) for the construction of Toilet Block for KSSTM. This 
is necessary to start the construction work for the first phase of the Unnatha Vidya Bhavan 
after demolishing the existing old toilet block in the Construction site. 

Item No.11- National Convention on Higher Education - Draft UGC Regulations, 2025 on